

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0518-20 Version: 1 Name: Change Order Resolution - Government Center

Envelope Improvments - #074-2020

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 5/22/2020 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 6/18/2020 Final action: 6/18/2020

Enactment date: 6/18/2020 Enactment #: R-271-2020

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, or her designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Change Orders under specific conditions with Structural Systems Repair Group, LLC for construction services for the Government Center Envelope Improvements in order to prevent costly time delays for conditions requiring immediate attention. [Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management,

Baradaran]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Change Order Resolution, 2. Legistar File 0518-20, 3. 00687158.pdf, 4. R-271-

2020, 5. Contract #074-2020

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/18/2020	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
6/11/2020	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
6/9/2020	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass